DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE GOVT. OF NCT OF DLEHI GLNS COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, N. DELHI-02 (ADMINISTRATION-I BRANCH)

F.No. 10(84)/2011/DSW/Estt/

Dated:

ORDER

In exercise of powers conferred under the Rule-13 of Delegation of Financial Powers Rule, 1978, the undersigned hereby delegate the following Financial Powers to the Head of Offices of the Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of NCT of Delhi as shown in the table given below:

S.No.	Nature of Power	Power delegated to HOO of Homes/Institutions and HQ of department of Social Welfare
01	Payment to the Outsourced Staff	Full Powers
02	Supply of Newspapers/Magazines to the Officers of DSW	Full Powers
03	Petrol and Lubricants	Full Powers
04	Hiring of Buildings	Full Powers (The rate of rent will be fixed by the Rent Fixation Committee of PWD).

The exercise of this power will be subject to observance of codal formalities and General Financial Rule, 2017, instructions and orders issued from time to time by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Further, the respective HOO will ensure that the payment are made through Bank Account and duly vetted by the Accounts Functionaries of the department.

This order will be effective from the date of its issue.

(L.R. GARG) Director (SW)

F.No. 10(84)/2011/DSW/Estt/ 26675 - 26745

Dated: 9 9pr 9ne

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PS to Secretary (SW&WCD), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002.
- 2. IFA/CoA, (SW&WCD), 1, Canning Lane, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 3. DCA(SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002.
- 4. DD (Vigilance/Litigation), Department of Social Welfare, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110002.
- 5. All DSWOs, Department of Social Welfare, GNCT of Delhi.
- 6. All DDOs/HOOs of Home/Institutions and HQ of Department of Social Welfare, GNCT of Delhi.

7. Sr. System Analyst (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate with the request to upload the order on Sh. Kamal Kamer A. f.

MS. Komehan 1 2

Director (SW)